
 

2017 FOX COLLEGE FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 
(All times listed are Eastern) 

 

Thursday, August 31 Conference Network 

7:30 PM        Tulsa at Oklahoma St. Big 12 FS1 

    

Friday, September 1   

8:00 PM        Washington at Rutgers Big Ten FS1 

    

Saturday, September 2   

3:30 PM UTEP at Oklahoma Big 12 FOX 

7:30 PM Purdue vs. Louisville (Lucas Oil Stadium) Big Ten FOX 

    

12:00 PM Maryland at Texas Big 12 FS1 

10:30 PM Montana State at Washington State Pac-12 FS1 

    

4:00 PM Eastern Washington at Texas Tech Big 12 FSN 

8:00 PM Jackson State at TCU Big 12  FSN 

    

Sunday, September 3   

7:30 PM Texas A&M at UCLA Pac-12 FOX & FOX Deportes 

    

Friday, September 8   

8:00 PM Ohio at Purdue Big Ten FS1 

    

Saturday, September 9   

4:30 PM Nebraska at Oregon Pac-12 FOX & FOX Deportes 

8:30 PM Stanford at USC Pac-12 FOX  

    

10:00 PM Minnesota at Oregon State Pac-12 FS1 

    

12:00 PM East Carolina at West Virginia Big 12 FS2 

    

12:00 PM Charlotte at K-State Big 12 FSN 

4:00 PM Central Michigan at Kansas Big 12 FSN 

8:00 PM UTSA at Baylor Big 12 FSN 

    

Saturday, September 16   

4:30 PM Army at Ohio State Big Ten FOX 

8:30 PM Texas at USC Pac-12 FOX 

    

12:00 PM Northern Illinois at Nebraska Big Ten FS1 

    

8:00 PM Arizona State at Texas Tech Big 12 FSN 

 

  



 

Friday, September 22 Conference Network 

10:30 PM Utah at Arizona Pac-12 FS1 

    

Saturday, September 23   

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Notre Dame at Michigan State Big Ten FOX 

    

3:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

6:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

10:00 PM Teams TBA Pac-12 FS1 

    

Friday, September 29   

8:00 PM Nebraska at Illinois Big Ten FS1 

    

Saturday, September 30   

4:00 PM Teams TBA  TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Teams TBA  TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

10:30 PM Teams TBA Pac-12 FS1 

    

Saturday, October 7   

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

3:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

7:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

11:00 PM Teams TBA Pac-12 FS1 

    

Saturday, October 14   

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

3:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

7:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

11:00 PM Teams TBA Pac-12 FS1 
    

12:00 PM Teams TBA Big 12 FSN 

    

  



 

Saturday, October 21 Conference Network 

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

3:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

   

8:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 or FS2 

   

Saturday, October 28   

3:30 PM Penn State at Ohio State Big Ten FOX 

    

3:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

6:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

    

Friday, November 3   

9:30 PM UCLA at Utah Pac-12 FS1 & FOX Deportes 

    

Saturday, November 4   

TBD Oklahoma at Oklahoma State Big 12 FOX or FS1 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 
4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

7:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

3:30 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

10:00 PM Teams TBA Pac-12 FS1 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA Big 12 FSN 

    

Friday, November 10   

10:30 PM Washington at Stanford Pac-12 FS1 & FOX Deportes 

    

Saturday, November 11   

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA Big 12 FSN 

    

  



 

Saturday, November 18 Conference Network 

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA Big 12 FSN 

    

Friday, November 24   

8:00 PM Texas Tech at Texas Big 12 FOX 

    

12:00 PM Baylor at TCU Big 12 FS1 

4:00 PM Iowa at Nebraska Big Ten FS1 

10:30 PM Cal at UCLA Pac-12 FS1 & FOX Deportes 

    

Saturday, November 25   

12:00 PM Ohio State at Michigan Big Ten FOX 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

8:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FOX 

    

12:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

4:00 PM Teams TBA TBA FS1 

10:00 PM Teams TBA Pac-12 FS1 

    

Saturday, December 2   

8:00 PM Big Ten Championship (Lucas Oil Stadium) Big Ten FOX 

    

TBD   

TBD Big 12 Championship (AT&T Stadium) Big 12 TBD 

    

TBD   

TBD Foster Farms Bowl (Levi’s Stadium) Big Ten & Pac-12 FOX 

    

              


